performance of the Company.

Section 8.3(a)

4.2 Directors Interests in Securities

The relevant interest of each of the Directors in the securities of the Company as
at the date of this Prospectus, together with their respective Entitlement, is set out
in the table below.

Director Shares Entitlement $

Collin Vost 47,000,000 31,333,333 $31,333

Justin Vost 13,500,000 9,000,000 $9,000

Ray Chang Nil Nil Nil

4.3 Details of substantial holders

Based on publicly available information as at 24 July 2017, there are no persons
which (together with their associates) have a relevant interest in 5% or more of the
Shares on issue.

4.4 Underwriting

The Offer is not underwritten.

4.5 Effect on control of the Company

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings
are likely to be diluted by approximately 40% (as compared to their holdings and
number of Shares on issue as at the date of the Prospectus).  Examples of how the
dilution may impact Shareholders is set out in the table below:

Holder
Holding as at
Record date

% at
Record

Date
Entitlements

under the Offer

Holdings if
Offer not taken

Up
% post

Offer

Shareholder 1 50,000,000 2.25% 33,333,333 50,000,000 1.35%

Shareholder 2 25,000,000 1.12% 16,666,667 25,000,000 0.67%

Shareholder 3 15,000,000 0.67% 10,000,000  15,000,000 0.40%

Shareholder 4 10,000,000 0.45% 6,666,667 10,000,000 0.27%

Shareholder 5 5,000,000 0.22% 3,333,333 5,000,000 0.13%

Total 2,225,337,344  2,225,337,344

2786-03/1749592_1  6

Notes:
1. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption

that those Entitlements not accepted are placed under the Shortfall Offer.  In the event all
Entitlements are not accepted and some or all of the resulting Shortfall was not
subsequently placed, the dilution effect for each Shareholder not accepting their
Entitlement would be a lesser percentage.

4.6 Market price of shares

The Company is a disclosing entity for the purposes of the Corporations Act and
its Shares are enhanced disclosure securities quoted on ASX.

The highest, lowest and last market sale prices of the Shares on ASX during the